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Dial 2-1-1 for Information and Referral or
emergency mental health services in thefour county area

567-264-4007
419-592-0540
419-592-0500
419-592-5981
419-599-1660
419-924-2029
419-599-5600
419-599-7040

AJA Behavioral

Center for Child & Family Advocacy
Help Center

Maumee Valley Guidance Center
Ohio Guide Stone-Henry

Ohio Guide Stone-A Renewal Center
Mercy Health - Napoleon Clinic
Recovery Services of NW Ohio

419-599-5545
888-648-8732

Help Me Grow
Help Me Grow-Central Intake/New Clients

419-748-8667
419-592-0201
419-599-2769
419-592-0438
419-264-3321

Damascus Township Food Pantry/Clothes
Goodwill Industries

Salvation Army

St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County

St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate

567-239-4562
419-599-9033
866-378-6965

Bryan Community Health Center
Community Health Services
Liberty Smiles

855-633-1400
419-592-0946
419-278-3050
800-589-5811
419-682-1011
877-600-2860
419-599-0951

Ability Center (Bryan Office)

BCMH

Board of Developmental Disabilities
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Quadco

Social Security Office

Society for the Handicapped

800-468-4357
800-468-4357

Hotline
Mental Health Assessments

855-633-1400
800-589-5811
419-592-3862

Ability Center (Bryan Office)
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Ohio Means Jobs

419-278-2508
419-264-4465
419-599-2711

Lion’s Club (Deshler)

Lion’s Club (Holgate)
Lion’s Club (Napoleon)

419-592-1627
800-468-4357
419-592-0201

Blues General Sales
Dial 2-1-1 for Furniture Bank application
Goodwill Industries

Legal Aid of Western Ohio 888-534-1432

800-929-6626
567-239-4562
419-599-9033
419-599-5545
419-784-4800
888-227-6446

United Wai of Heni Counti-Cancer Proiram 419-599-8176

Breast Cancer & Cervical Cancer
Bryan Community Health Center
Community Health Services

Henry County Health Department
Ladies Boutique, Option 3

Patient Navigator Program - Ext. 8065

Caring Cupboard 419-533-3271
Damascus Township Food Pantry/Clothes 419-748-8667

Toiether We Can Make a Difference Initiative 419-579-0199

Fish of Henry County 419-906-4459
Job & Family Services (Medicaid) 419-592-0976
MVGC (Veterans Only) 419-785-3825
Salvation Army of Grelton/McClure 419-748-8066
Salvation Army of Henry County 419-599-2769
Salvation Army of Liberty Center/Colton 419-822-4261
Society for the Handicapped 419-599-0951
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County 419-592-0438
St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate 419-264-3321

Veterans Service Comm iVeterans Onlii 419-592-0956

Fish of Henry County 419-906-4459
MVGC (Veterans Only) 419-785-3825
NOCAC (Community Action) 419-599-2481
Salvation Army of Grelton/McClure 419-748-8066
Salvation Army of Henry County 419-599-2769
Salvation Army of Liberty Center/Colton 419-822-4261
Society for the Handicapped 419-599-0951
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County 419-592-0438
St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate 419-264-3321
Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Onl 419-592-0956

419-782-6962
800-782-8555
419-822-0199

PATH (Shelter)
House of Ruth (Domestic Violence Shelter)

Open Door of Delta (Shelter)
Pillars of Success 419-579-0199

Sanctuary of Williams Co. (Shelter) 419-636-2460
‘Substance Abuse Services
AJA Behavioral 567-264-4007
Help Center 419-592-0500
Maumee Valley Guidance Center 419-592-5981
Ohio Guide Stone-Henry 419-599-1660
Ohio Guide Stone-A Renewal Center 419-924-2029
Recovery Services of NW Ohio 419-599-7040
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Fish of Henry County

MVGC (Veterans Only)

NOCAC (Community Action)
Salvation Army of Grelton/McClure
Salvation Army of Henry County
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419-906-4459
419-785-3825
419-599-2481

419-748-8066
419-599-2769

Salvation Army of Liberty Center/Colton
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County

St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate

Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)

Food Pantries/Vouchers

Location

Phone

Day of Week Available

American Warriors Food Pantry-Veterans

11am-2pm, 6p-8p Every Monday

Apostolic Christian Church

419-592-9339

Every First and Third Tuesday monthly

Bountiful Blessings Food Pantry

419-533-2881

Every Third Monday, Fourth Friday

Bread from Heaven

419-598-8961

Every Monday

Caring Cupboard

419-533-3271

Every First Wednesday monthly

Damascus Food Pantry

419-748-8667

Call for appointment

Deshler/Hamler Food Pantry

419-278-8233

Call for appointment

First Fruits

419-592-3535

Second Saturday monthly

Fish of Henry County (Vouchers)

419-906-4459

Call for appointment

Heavenly Angels Food Pantry

419-592-1896

Second Saturday monthly

Liberty Center UM Church

419-533-2881

Every Third Monday, Fourth Friday

Malinta Community Food Pantry

419-256-2502

Third Wednesday weekly, Last Saturday

MVGC-Veteran's Program

419-785-3825

Call for appointment

Salvation Army of Grelton/Malinta

419-748-8066

Monday thru Friday

SHALOM Food Pantry

419-265-4401

Every First and Third Tuesday monthly

St. John's Episcopal Church

419-906-7065

Every Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth Tuesdays

St. Paul Lutheran Church

419-758-3522

Every Tuesday

St. Peter's Church-Holgate

419-264-2811

Every Tuesday

St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County

419-592-0438

First, Second and Third Tuesday monthly

St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate

419-264-3321

Call for appointment

Veteran's Service Commission

419-592-0956

Monday thru Friday

Zion Lutheran Church

419-267-3429

Every Fourth Thursday

Free Communi

ty Meals

Location

Phone

Day of Week Available

Emanuel Lutheran Church

419-592-2616

Every Wednesday

Henry County Ministerial Association

419-592-0661

Every First and Third Tuesday monthly

St. John's Episcopal Church

419-592-8466

Every Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth Tuesdays

St. Stephen Lutheran Church

419-274-2611

Every Third Wednesday monthly
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419-822-4261
419-592-0438
419-264-3321
419-592-0956



