

Resource Guide Henry County



Dial 2-1-1 for Information and Referral or emergency mental health services in the four county area

Pohavioral Health Services	
Behavioral Health Services	F67 264 4007
AJA Behavioral	567-264-4007
Center for Child & Family Advocacy	419-592-0540
Help Center	419-592-0500
Maumee Valley Guidance Center	419-592-5981
Ohio Guide Stone-Henry	419-599-1660
Ohio Guide Stone-A Renewal Center	419-924-2029
Mercy Health - Napoleon Clinic	419-599-5600
Recovery Services of NW Ohio	419-599-7040
Child Development	
Help Me Grow	419-599-5545
Help Me Grow-Central Intake/New Clients	888-648-8732
Clothing	
Damascus Township Food Pantry/Clothes	419-748-8667
Goodwill Industries	419-592-0201
Salvation Army	419-599-2769
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County	419-592-0438
St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate	419-264-3321
Dental Services	
Bryan Community Health Center	567-239-4562
Community Health Services	419-599-9033
Liberty Smiles	866-378-6965
Disability Services	
Ability Center (Bryan Office)	855-633-1400
BCMH	419-592-0946
Board of Developmental Disabilities	419-278-3050
	413-210-3030
	800 580 5811
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities	800-589-5811
Quadco	419-682-1011
Quadco Social Security Office	419-682-1011 877-600-2860
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped	419-682-1011
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office)	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office)	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eye Care	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eye Care Lion's Club (Deshler)	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 805-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eye Care Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Napoleon)	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508 419-264-4465
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eve Care Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Napoleon) Eurniture - No Cost/Low Cost	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508 419-264-4465
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eve Care Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Napoleon) Eurniture - No Cost/Low Cost Blues General Sales	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508 419-264-4465 419-599-2711
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eve Care Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Napoleon) Eurniture - No Cost/Low Cost Blues General Sales Dial 2-1-1 for Furniture Bank application	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508 419-264-4465 419-599-2711
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eve Care Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Napoleon) Furniture - No Cost/Low Cost Blues General Sales Dial 2-1-1 for Furniture Bank application Goodwill Industries	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508 419-264-4465 419-599-2711
Quadco Social Security Office Society for the Handicapped Emergency Mental Health - CCC Hotline Mental Health Assessments Employment Service Ability Center (Bryan Office) Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Ohio Means Jobs Eve Care Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Deshler) Lion's Club (Holgate) Lion's Club (Napoleon) Eurniture - No Cost/Low Cost Blues General Sales Dial 2-1-1 for Furniture Bank application	419-682-1011 877-600-2860 419-599-0951 800-468-4357 800-468-4357 855-633-1400 800-589-5811 419-592-3862 419-278-2508 419-264-4465 419-599-2711

Free/Reduced Medical Services	
Breast Cancer & Cervical Cancer	800-929-6626
Bryan Community Health Center	567-239-4562
Community Health Services	419-599-9033
Henry County Health Department	419-599-5545
Ladies Boutique, Option 3	419-784-4800
	888-227-6446
Patient Navigator Program - Ext. 8065	
United Way of Henry County-Cancer Program	419-599-8176
Personal Grooming/Household	419-533-3271
Caring Cupboard	
Damascus Township Food Pantry/Clothes	419-748-8667
Together We Can Make a Difference Initiative Prescription Assistance	419-579-0199
Fish of Henry County	419-906-4459
Job & Family Services (Medicaid)	419-592-0976
MVGC (Veterans Only)	419-785-3825
Salvation Army of Greiton/McClure	419-748-8066
Salvation Army of Henry County	419-599-2769
Salvation Army of Liberty Center/Colton	419-822-4261
Society for the Handicapped	419-529-0951
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County	419-592-0438
St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate	419-264-3321
Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)	419-592-0956
Rental Assistance	440,000,4450
Fish of Henry County	419-906-4459
MVGC (Veterans Only)	419-785-3825
NOCAC (Community Action)	419-599-2481
Salvation Army of Grelton/McClure	419-748-8066
Salvation Army of Henry County	419-599-2769
Salvation Army of Liberty Center/Colton	419-822-4261
Society for the Handicapped	419-599-0951
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County	419-592-0438
St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate	419-264-3321
Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)	419-592-0956
Shelter - Available to all counties	
PATH (Shelter)	419-782-6962
House of Ruth (Domestic Violence Shelter)	800-782-8555
Open Door of Delta (Shelter)	419-822-0199
Pillars of Success	419-579-0199
Sanctuary of Williams Co. (Shelter)	419-636-2460
Substance Abuse Services	
AJA Behavioral	567-264-4007
Help Center	419-592-0500
Maumee Valley Guidance Center	419-592-5981
Ohio Guide Stone-Henry	419-599-1660
Ohio Guide Stone-A Renewal Center	419-924-2029
Recovery Services of NW Ohio	419-599-7040



Resource Guide Henry County



Ο	nioGuidestone	
Jtility	Assistance	

Salvation Army of Grelton/McClure

Salvation Army of Henry County

Fish of Henry County

MVGC (Veterans Only)

NOCAC (Community Action)

ι

Utility Assistance continued...

Salvation Army of Liberty Center/Colton St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only) 419-822-4261 419-592-0438 419-264-3321 419-592-0956

Food Pantries/Vouchers

419-906-4459

419-785-3825

419-599-2481

419-748-8066

419-599-2769

<u>F000</u>	Pantries/
Location	Phone
American Warriors Food Pantry-Veterans	
Apostolic Christian Church	419-592-9339
Bountiful Blessings Food Pantry	419-533-2881
Bread from Heaven	419-598-8961
Caring Cupboard	419-533-3271
Damascus Food Pantry	419-748-8667
Deshler/Hamler Food Pantry	419-278-8233
First Fruits	419-592-3535
Fish of Henry County (Vouchers)	419-906-4459
Heavenly Angels Food Pantry	419-592-1896
Liberty Center UM Church	419-533-2881
Malinta Community Food Pantry	419-256-2502
MVGC-Veteran's Program	419-785-3825
Salvation Army of Grelton/Malinta	419-748-8066
SHALOM Food Pantry	419-265-4401
St. John's Episcopal Church	419-906-7065
St. Paul Lutheran Church	419-758-3522
St. Peter's Church-Holgate	419-264-2811
St. Vincent de Paul of Henry County	419-592-0438
St. Vincent de Paul of Holgate	419-264-3321
Veteran's Service Commission	419-592-0956
Zion Lutheran Church	419-267-3429

Day of Week Available
11am-2pm, 6p-8p Every Monday
Every First and Third Tuesday monthly
Every Third Monday, Fourth Friday
Every Monday
Every First Wednesday monthly
Call for appointment
Call for appointment
Second Saturday monthly
Call for appointment
Second Saturday monthly
Every Third Monday, Fourth Friday
Third Wednesday weekly, Last Saturday
Call for appointment
Monday thru Friday
Every First and Third Tuesday monthly
Every Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth Tuesdays
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday
First, Second and Third Tuesday monthly
Call for appointment
Monday thru Friday
Every Fourth Thursday

Free Community Meals

Location	Phone
Emanuel Lutheran Church	419-592-2616
Henry County Ministerial Association	419-592-0661
St. John's Episcopal Church	419-592-8466
St. Stephen Lutheran Church	419-274-2611

Day of Week Available
Every Wednesday
Every First and Third Tuesday monthly
Every Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth Tuesdays
Every Third Wednesday monthly

Revised 05/22/23